## MINUTE ITEM

37. APPROVAL OF PLATS OF GRANT TO NOYO HARBOR DISTRICT, MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W.O. 4065, GEO. - MENDOCINO CO.

After consideration of Calendar Item 8 stached, and upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER IS AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 4 OF MAPS ENTITLED "PLAT OF THE GRANT TO NOYO HARBOR DISTRICT", DATED MAY 1962.

9024

Attachment Calendar Item 8 (1 page)

 $\bigcirc$ 

 $\bigcirc$ 

A 1 54

## CALENDAR ITEM

## 8.

APPROVAL OF PLATS OF GRANT TO NOYO HARBOR DISTRICT, MENDOCINO COUNTY, CALIFORNIA - W.O. 4065.

~

 $\bigcirc$ 

Al S4

Ì

Chapter 555 of the Statutes of 1961 granted to the Noyo Harbor District all tidelands and submerged lands within Noyo Harbor and along the Noyo River within the boundaries of the Noyo Harbor District. Section 4 of this statute further directs the State Lands Commission to survey, monument, and record the granted lands at the cost of the grantee.

The required survey and maps have been completed by the State Lands Division in accordance with a service agreement between the State and the Noyo Harbor District.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER BE AUTHORIZED TO APPROVE AND HAVE RECORDED SHEETS 1 THROUGH 4 OF MAPS ENTITLED "PLAT OF THE GRANT TO NOYO HARBOR DISTRICT", DATED MAY 1962.

9025